

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division	1
Attention Chuck Bowman	
Fax Number <u>364-558-3970</u> Date <u>5</u>	17/11
From TonyA Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	24
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: Buyer: Bld Opening Date: Bid Opening Time: DEP 15401 CB-23 5 1711 1:30	
Mail To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

117.54.5	.131	114.14			
DE	þ	15	4	0	1

^
··· PAGE
1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRINT	***************************************	TEA	JAR 40 en	E	SHIP	/A::	(<u>)</u>	FOB.		FALIGATTERMS
03/31/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011			BID	OPFI	NING TIME	0 1	130PM
eina	QUAN	\$566 (Sec.) (Sec.)	UOP I	CAT,	JTEM NU)	or the man mageria.		UNITRAICE		AMOUNT
S.E.H.G.				NO.		1- 500,000,000,00			Naviden.	
0001			JB		962-73 ·	•			,	5389,495.00
		1								387,743°
·	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER I	PROPERTIE	S	
		!					[
•	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FO	R THE	h N	. •
								PROTECTI Tors for		•
								LS FOR TH		
								ECT KNOWN		
	THE "K	EATON	BRANC	H COM	PLEX" PRO	JECT LO	CAT	ED NEAR O	, ממ	
					н со.).					
٠.			a		EDID COM	Theuse	CUA	ii be bet	ח חגו	
			1		ALL INTER			LL BE HEL	אטע	
		(11 à 1			S MEETING			TO ATTEN	D TH	· ·
·								IFICATION	ľ	
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REI	PRESENT	MOR	E THAN ON	E	
	BIDDER	R. ALS	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL IN	VOLVĖ EX	CTEN	SIVE FOOT		
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	AND/OR D	ז אח נ	NG INCLEM	ENT	
	WEATHE	ER.	}							
	AN AT1	FENDANC	E che	ET WI	IL RE MAI	DE AVATI	ARI	E FOR ALL	·	
					OMPLETE.			SERVE AS		
								THE MAND		
	PRE-BI	ID. FA	LURE	TO F	ROVIDE Y	OUR COMP	PANY	AND		
								ET WILL R		T
					THE BID		1	E WILL NO		
1								ATTENDANC	f :	
					IBLE FOR			IEY HAVE : attendan	CE	
	SHEET							TATE AGEŅ		
					ESPONSIBI]	
	FAILU	RE TO	OMPL	TE T	HE PRE-BI	D ATTENI	DANC	E SHEET.	IN	
	1									·
A	/ [BEER	EVERGE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIC	ons	8,4300	
SIGNATURE	nin T.	nunt	<u> </u>	<u></u>		TELEPHONE 4	14-1	165-5317	DATE	
TITLE	uju 1	<u> </u>	FEIN 12	1147	0011		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verily that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5, Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	٣
DEP15401	

88888 ZA	<u>GL SSS</u>
	-

MANAGORIA DE LA ROSE DE LA COLOR DE LA COL CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF BREAKAWAY, INC. OFFICE OF AML&R 1075 Old Turnpike Road 601 57TH STREET Sutton, WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WV 304-765-5317 25304 Voice

PATE PAINT	<u> </u>	SOFSAUF	SHIP VIA		ř.	3 B	4	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/31/	2011	033		- RTD 0	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
ID OPENING DATE:		UGP CAT	тем нимае	400 × 400 00 0		FPRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	2010						
		-							
	ADDITION, WE	REQUEST T	HAT ALL PO	LENTIAL	. BIDDF	KS IN	FORE		
•	THEIR EMAIL	DDRESS AN	II FAX MUIBI	. K .			ļ		
	ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS	ARE REQUES	TED TO	ARRIVE	PRIC	R TO		
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR	THE PRE-BI	D. BIL	DERS WI	HO ARI	RIVE		
	ATE. BUT PRI	IOR TO THE	DISMISSAL	OF THE	E TECHN	ICAL	1		1
	PORTION OF T	IE PRE-BID	, WILL BE	PERMIT	TED TO	SIGN	IN.		
	BIDDERS WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER CONCLUS	ION OF	THE TE	CHNIU	AL		
	PORTION OF THE PRE-B	IE PRE-BIL	OT DE DEBM	TTTED .	MAGGUE To cich	THE	FAR I		
4	OF THE PRE-BI	ID, WILL R	DI BE PERM	11,50	10 3101	1111	{		
	A I LENDANCE S	1661.							
	DIRECTIONS T	PREBID:				ŀ	į		
	[]								
	FROM BECKLEY	, WEST VI	GINIA, TAK	E 1-64	SOUTH	TO EX	IT \		
	28 GHENT. T	URN RIGHT	ON CO. RT.	48/0D	D ROAD	TOWAR	ט ע		
	THE TOWN OF	ODD TRAY	VEL APPRUXI	MAILLY	Z.4 MJ	DOYTH	ATEL		
	TAKE A RIGHT	THE LEET	OULTINIE	DN CU	15 AFF	4/3 T	ח		
		INE LEFT	CUNTINUE	ON CO		7, 0			
	SITE 2							·	
	PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATI	ONS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM	ı WVD∯	Ρ,		
	DEETCE AMIRR	. 601 57T	H ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, W	IV 25‡	04,	ĺ	
}	PH 304-926-	0485 UPON	PAYMENT OF	\$20.0	O NON-R	REFUNI	ABLE		
	FEE. PAYMEN	T MUST BE	MADE BY CH	IECK OR	MONEY	ORDE	l .		
	NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEP	TED.						
	EXHIBIT 5	ļ Ì							
1	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21	-110-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: AN	Y SOL	CI-		
	TATION FOR A	PUBLIC I	MPROVEMENT	CONSTR	RUCTION	CONT	RACT		
	DECUITORS FAC	H VENDOR	THAT SUBMI	TS A BI	ID FOR T	THE W	ORK		
	TO SUBMIT AT	THE SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAV)	IT OF C	OMPLA	INCE		
	WITH THE BID). THE EN	CLOSED DRU	G-FKEE	MOKKEL	AUE			
	AFFIDAVIT MU		NED AND SU			THE B	מז		
	AS EVIDENCE		NDOR'S COM			176			
		SEE	reverse alde for t		BNOITIONS				
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			OATE		
TITLE		FEIN		·		ADDRES8	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
1	VHEN RESPONDING	TO DECLINE	DT NIAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SPACE	ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	
V	NHEN KERLONDING	I I O KEU, 11451	EUT NAME WIND	YPOULO.	A HA OL VOL	100 V I	10 -		

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 28601

RFQ COPY

Voice,



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE Quotation

DEP154	401

And delicerous (a) estimate a management del contra del

SE

 (P)=88889
3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

SHIP VIA POB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/201 TAUQMA ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ŲQP QUANTITY LINE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTERES REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS! COMPENSAITION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIQNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317



RFQ COPY

Voice/

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SECONDINE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
DEP.15401

addrifesioorkerzondenoeriovarienjionior CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

03/31/2	ACAMATA CONTRACTOR	12000	MS OF SALE			SHIPV		المناهد	سنر- معالنا أ	FOR			FAEIGHT TERMS
PENING DATE:		05/17/	2011				RT	ח ח	PENII	I av	T M F	n	L130PM
*********************			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	6AT			20000000000000000		de de de de de	0.000000000	: 665 x1	41990848-966	
LINE	UVA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUN	ocn.			UNITE	IOE.		AMOUNT
	A.1.4 Lancas Lanc												
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SU	CCES	SFUL	VEND	OR SH	ALL	FUR	NISH	PR	OOF	
			L GENE										•
•	TSSUAN	ICE OF	CONTRA	CT.	UNLE	ess o	THERW	ISE	SPE	CIFI	ED	IN	
			MENTS.										
			UIRED										
			1 1			. • • ·							
•	() E	BUILDER	RS RISK	INS	URAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSF	UL V	ENDO	R S	HALL	
Į.			OF OF B										
			DUAL TO										
	711 71119			15.			, -	` [⁻					
	(XX) I	enins :	FIVE	PERC	ENT	(5%)	OF TH	e Ir	DTAL	AMO	นท์	r of	
	THE B	TO PAV	ABLE TO	THE	STA	TE OF	WEST	vII	RGIN	IA.S	НΑ	L BE	
ŀ	CHRMIT	TTED W	TH EAC	HRI	n AS	A BI	D BON	ם.[THE	SÚC	CE	SFUL	
	RIDHE	SHALL	LALSO	FURN	ISH	A PER	FORMA	NCE	BON	D AN	i d	ABOR	
			ND FOR										
	BUNDS	MAV B	PROVI	nen	ד אד	HE EC	RM DE	اًΔ	CERT	IFIE	D (CHECK	
			LETTER										
			ETY CON										
			ST VIR										
			ABOND										
	HWDED	6100.	000.	PERSO	ΝΔΙ	OR RI	ISTNES	S 0	HECK	S AR	F	un T	
	VCCED.	TABLE	IN LIE	I UE	THE	5% B1	אמא מו	ו. מנ	PERF	ORMA	NC	F	
			BOR AND					. ,		U		Γ	
	, עאט פ	אנו אט	DOK AND	<i>3</i> 11A 1		_ DO!	167,						
		MATNITE	NANCE	ลกพท :	Ι Δ	TWO ((2) VE	ΔR	MATN	TENA	NC	F .	
			NG THE										•
			ESSFUL		1			- J:				F	
	ייי דע	_ 3000		4 6-14-				- 1					
	REV.	11/00			ļ								
			****	****	****	****	****	(* *)	(***)	****	* *	****	₆
	KHEAK				Ţ <u>`</u>								· 1
•	AMI C	UNITRV	TOR IN	FORMA	TION	FORI	ямо м	#1	29-0	1119			
	CEYDT	PATION	DATE:	01/3	sli /20	13)	IS AT	TAC	ŧĒĎ.	์ Ynı	J M	UST	
	LUMB!	CTE TU	IS ORI	CINAI	EUB	M TO	OBTA	IN	AN A	/S D/	ĹΤΛ		
	EVALUE	ATTON	TO DET	FRMTN	JE VO	MR F	TGTR	7 i T	TY A	SAN	ΔΜ	<u>l. </u>	
		ACTOR.		TS	NEC.	UTRE	MENT !	IND	ER 31	CER	8 3	74.14	<u>.</u> }
•	CONTR	MO I UN I	111,43		1								
area la describir de la company	dan samendê		90.9 UN 100000 (2018)	SEER	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AN	אסטים:	DITIONS	999999	100000	. 1000000000000	

M6

TITLE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [

REGINUMBER	d
DEP1540	1

 	i a F	
 ٦. تند	*****	 į

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

YENDOGE FE	1075 O	AKAWAY, Id Turnpil on, WV 2	ce Road 6601	P P O	OFF 601 CHA	RLES	OF A H St	REE	SE	,		
	Voice	304-7	65-5317		2	5304			304 	1-92	26-04	99
DATE PAINT	ερ T	TEAMS	of sale	SHIP VIA							FAEI	антатер
03/31/	2011					`				<u> </u>		
OPENING DATE:	C	5/17/20	11	 	BID	OPEN	ING	TIM		11:3	30PM_	
EINE	QUAN	FITY	JOP CA NO	ITEM NUMBER			UNIT	PRICE				AMOUN

IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT AL

PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway . Inc.

CONTRACTORS NAME: ... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V. 0.37039

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

APPLICABLE LAW

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT

see beverbe fide for terms and conditions TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road. Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

BREAKAWAY

Request for Quotation

SEC NUMBER	١
DEDIECOS	
DEP15401	

THE THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Ρl	Ģ.		
		_	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPRINT	ED:	TEAL	VIS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		Ye (1981)	F.O.B		FAEIQHTTERMS
03/31/	2011									
ID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011			BID (OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
UN5	QUA	NJITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000			and a se a se a second	<u> </u>			
			į	ŀ						,
	ANN TA	IEODMAT	TON P	ntvne	ED IN SPEC	TEICAT	TON	MANUALS	OR	
	ANV OT	THER SO	URCE	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	HICH	CONTRAL	ICTS	
	OR ALL	FRS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVID	ED FRO	M TF	ie source	SAS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID A	AND OF NO	1 !	
	EFFEC1									
	1				ļ		[
• .	(I) NO	T BOITC	O PRO	CEED:				SETU TO	TO BE	
-		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPE	CTHIED	HEI	KEIN IS Tue neet	TAL	•
	COMPLE	ELED MI	IHTN	16 B	ALENDAR DA Eceived.	TN THE	EVI	ENT THAT	A	
	NOTICE	E IU PK	TION	72 K	RENCE IS F					·
	BBUCE!	ED CHVI	I BE	THE S	PECIFIC DA	TE EST	ABL	ISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	I KE O						Ì			
	(2) G	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE					
	1	(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND WOL	RKMANSH	IIP	AFFECTED	BY	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR AR	E SUE	JECT TO TI	IE GUAF	THAIS	EE ESTAB	LISHE	·
*	BY CU	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI			HE ABSEN	UE UP	
	A TRA	DE GUAR	RANTEE	CUS	TOM OR A SI	TUE MA	NTED	KANIEE Taig ann		,
	PROVI	SIUN,	CUAL	101	BOTH AS TO DN ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FIN	AL PAYME	NT BY	
	WORKM	UNTRAC.	TOP RE	בור סבי	SIDERED GU	ARANTEI	elo B	YTHE]	
	CONTR	ACTOR (OR DI	F YE	AR FROM TH	E DATE	OF	THE ACCE	PTANC	
		E WORK		THER	THE FINAL	ACCEP	TANC	E NOR TH	ιĘ	
	FTNAL	PAYME	NT SHA	ALL RI	ELIEVE THE	CONTR	ACTO	R OF		
	RESPO	NSTBIL.	IITY FO	OR NE	GLIGENCE O	R FAUL'	TIY M	IATERIALS	AND	
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE	ARING	WITHIN TH	E GUAR	ANTE	E PERIOL	SHAL	L
				HE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CON	TRAC	TOR UPUN	1	
	WRITI	TEN NOT	ICE.		NE ONE VEA	D 61140	ANTE	656101	706	
	l	(B)	DUR	ING	HE ONE-YEA	R GUAR	TOT	LDE CUNDI Fe Lektor	RULLUNE	
	CONTR	RACTUR	ATE I	DATE I	AIN THE PR	EPTANC	FOR	THE WOL	ek.	
	EXIS	1 1 NG AJ 7 A TI 11 D E	C DUE	TO T	HE NEGLIGE	NCE OR	MOR	KMANSHI	OF	
	CONTE	- WILOKE	TN AN	ALOE	THE WORK T	HAT DE	VELC	OPS DURI	4G THE	
1	GUARA	ANTEE P	ERIOD	SHAL	L BE CORRE	CTED B	Y TI	HE CONTRA	ACTOR	'
	007.0			1	(Evense side Por 1		l l			
				SEE!	revendersion Hora	TELEPHONE	MANAGES (YNS:	DATE	e garage que se capa anno e considerado especial de la considerada de la considerada de la considerada de la c
SIGNATURE						<u> </u>	· .		 	
TITLE			FEIN						1 .	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\	HEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RE	a. INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOV	LABE!	LED 'VENDOR'

· Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	ues	t	fo	r
Qu	ota	ti	ОП	1

and the l	BEGINOM	BER 1981
	DEP	5401

P	ĄQ	Ť	ii.
		7	

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

MANANTATION OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

03/31/	2011		HM8 of 6A			SHIP VIA			F,C/B		(# J. 4.4.8)	FREIGHT TERM	
PENING DATE:	2017	05/17/	/2011			·	BID	OPENI	NG TIM	H -	01:	30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	'n	EM NUMB			UNITERIC	las la colorado		AMOUNT	
41111				NO.									****
]		
	AT IT	S EXPE											
		(C)							SHALL				
								PERF	ORMANO	E TI	ME		
	ALLOT'	TED FOI									_		
		(D)	GUAF	ANTEE	S CON	CERNI	NG REV	EGETA	ATION 1	IVA R	E		
		ER DEF			FECH	NICAL	SPECI	PICA	ITONS	1	Ì		
•	CONTA	INED H	FKE IN	' \	İ.								
•	(3)	TERMIN	ATTON:	. [1								
	(3)				ACT M	AY BE	CANCE	LLED	IN WHO	LE C	IR		
	TN PA								HASING				
•									MEDY I		,		
	HAVE,	PROVI	DED TI	AT TH	E CON	TRACT	OR IS	GIVE	TON N	.ŧss			
	THAN	THIRTY	CALE	DAR I	AYS W	RITTE	N NOT	CE,	(DELIV	ŧķE⊅	BY		
	CERTI	FIED M	AIL, I	RETURN	RECE	IPT R	EQUES.	(CD)	OF INT	ΞŅΤ			
•	TO TE	RMINAT	E .							.	ļ		
]		.		- 0 D O U	07071	**** A	7.1.5	DILOGE	565111	į		
			LIL BE	HE 1	ESPUN	PYRIL	TIT U	Inc	SUCCE	SPFUI	- i		
	AFMDO	R TO: (A)	תמת	ATAL AL	I NEC	ECCAE	v ntv	TISTOM	OF HI	CHWA	/0		
	DEDMI	TS FOR									٠ ١		
		IALS T							1 /1110	1	•		
•	TIA LEI	(B)						RED C	ONSTRU	CTIO	N .		
	PERMI	TS OR					•	1			1		
				1					4		1		
	(5)	TECHN1											
		ALL	WORK	UNDE	THIS	CON.	ΓRACT	SHALL	BE IN	_1			
	ACCOR	DANCE	MITH	THE S	PECIFI	CATI	ONS PR	EPARE	D FOR	THE	1		
		MATION	OF T	HE "KI	EATON	BRAN	CH COM	PLEX					
	PROJE					TEN :	1 m D m = 1			,,,,,		1	
	PLANS	& SPE	CS AR	FI INC	UKPURA	(ED)	TEKE I	N BY	REFERE	THE A	pr.		
	AND A	LL PRO	AISIO	NS, C	LAUSES	S AND	LUNUL	TITONS	THERE CONSI	ELE Th W	NE I		
	MADE	PKUPER	L A C B	E E D V D	ED BA	.5 CUI	TRAC!	NEUN	ENGINE	S I S FRIN	e ar		
	COMPA		, до г	KELAK	י נו טיב	- · L		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CHOTHE	- \			
	(6)	PAYMEN	ITS AN	р сом	PLETIC) N :		1				·	
	(0)			i			**************************************	OL WAS DESCRIPTION		N (100 M			المستورة
				GEE A	EVERSES		AMS AND C	ONDITION			DATE		0.000



Voice,

TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for MINISTER NUMBER

n	F	P	1	5	4	O	٦

: :	P۸	O	***

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

										*********	r) r none boo boo t		************	
DATERBIN	<i>*************************************</i>	TEA	MS OF SALE			HIP VIA			FOB			FREIC	HT TERMS	
03/31/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011				RID ()PFN	ING T	TME	0.1.1	30PM		
EINE	190000000000000000000000000000000000000	NYITY	UOP	ÇAT NO:	ΠĒ	M:NUMBEI	901 800 84Y D		UNIT PF	300 744		100 100 100 00 00 1000	TANDOM	
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	THE CATION S AS HE S SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT	FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQU SHALL DEP'S WITHI	AN I ESTED BE US INTE	TEMIZE THE ED FOR	ED S E FO R AP AT T	CHEDU RM IN PLICA HE PA	CLU TIO YME	DED NS NT TO			
	FOR PAYMENT WORK PERCE	APPLICA THE ARTÍAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP UPTCY: ANKRUPT ACT NUL	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON ASED U ENT TH	ON A THE SUBM ROM UNIT PON PON THE VEM THE ST	PERIO AMOUN SITTAL THE AC MEAS LUMP NDOR/C TATE M	T OF TUAL URES SUM ONTE	WORK HE AM QUAN OR T ACTOR DEEM T	OUN TIT HE FI	T OF Y OF			
	REV.	UT FURT												
	1 . E P N A	RENCE F XCEPT V URCHASI O CONTE STATE RODUCTS HIS CON	HEN A NG DI RACTOR CONTR MADE	UTHOR VISIO May Act r	IZED I N PURS USE OF PROJEC	SY THE SUANT R SUPI	E DIRE TO SU PLY ST ER THA	CTOI BSE EEL N T	R OF T CTION PRODU HOSE S	2 ICTS STE	FOR			
	. A	CON: OF	TRUCT	ION (ER II , IN	T PRODE, OR PROVE	ANY MENT G, Bu	ADDITI TO ANY T NOT	ON BU LIM	TO, AL ILDING ITED	TE	RATION		s. 1888-1180-	SSS application to the
SIGNATURE							LEPHONE			220003	DATE			
TITLE			FEIN						ADDI	RESS	CHANGES	TO BE NO	OTED ABO	VE
L	LIEN DES	PONDING	TO REC	MSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRESS	IN SI		,				



Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

1.2.2	۲۰		I M	140	7.7	11.	••	٠::	_
	D	Ε	p	1	5	4	0	1	

1881888 27	(GE S. III)
	_

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NOTE IN CONTRACTOR AND
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	P.O.B		FAÉIGHTTERMS
03/31/2011		2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2			,
The second leading to	5/17/2011	BID	OPENING TIM	01:	30PM
LINE QUANT	TTY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITRAICE		AMOUNT
			•		
ŀ		R THE INSTALLATI		EATING	
		VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN		EUB	
		PURSUANT TO A C			
3		VIRGINIA FOR WHI			
	SOLICITED ON D	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.		
В.	"STEEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, F	DRMED,	
	SHAPED, DRAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE	D, CAST,		
	I I	OTHERWISE SIMILA			
		COMBINATION OF			
·	I I	S, FROM STEEL MA Oxygen, Electric		PEN	
}		HER STEEL MAKING			
					I
С.		" MEANS THE UNIT			
		CLUDES ALL TERRIBUECT TO THE JUR			•
	UNITED STATES.		SDICTION O		
				1 .	
		E PURCHASING DEF		, IN	
		THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL		· •
PRO	DDUCTS IF:				
Α.	THE COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES	тои	
	**************************************	TH OF ONE PERCEN		THE	
		COST OR TWO THO		}	
,		RS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF 1			
:	1	LUE OF THE STEEL		-	
		HE PROJECT OR,			
	THE DIRECTOR (THE DUBOUACTNO	DINTOTON		· ·
В.		OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE		APE	
		IN THE UNITED STA			
1		HERWISE ARE NOT			
	șee au	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L SNOITIONS		
NATURE		TELEPHONE		DATE	
	FLIN			 1	

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

MARCH NUMBER	
DEP15401	
	_

MANAGED AND A STREET OF THE STREET	NDSNCESIO/A PIENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	<u> </u>

25304

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e Tebera			
	DATE PAIN	itariante arginte ataretaret terapa	TER	M9 OF SALI			SHIP V	JA .				O.B			FREIQ	HTTERMS	00000000
پا	03/31/	2011	05/17/	2037	•			1 0	ED C	DEN	TNG	TIM	<u> </u>	11.	30PM		
		E003250000000000000000000000000000000000	05/17/	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		ITEM NUK	4044400000000		/FEIN	ana a	T PAICE	100000		y maka maka dada	MOUNT	
ľ	LINE	QUA	NTTY	UOP	NO		I EW NON	//DED				il in mile i			A	INCOUNTY :	
Γ		ļ		li													
		-	AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET (CONTR	ACT F	REQL	JIRE	MEN.	TS.		}			
l			V=				OTCE:	2001		ro 7		701.4	FIGN				
١			CONTRA											ł			
			IRSUANT									W 1864 W	120				
		, ,		' "									ł		•		
		REV.	10/01/0	1						,				- {			
1						-											
		EXHIB:	IT 7						į				1	ļ			
		DOMES.	TIC ALU	MINIEM	. GLA	SS R	STEE	I TM	PU	BI TC	MU	RKS					
ľ		PROJE		III I RUSSI	, 964	33 4	91 F F		, 0	D L I C	***	I I I		Ì			
١		KOOL							ļ]			
			CORDANG										SEQ.	,	•		
ļ		EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRU	CTION	I, RE	CON	STRU	CTI	ON,		١			
١			ATION, C WORKS											.			
ļ			C WURKS														
		MORE	THAN \$5	50.000	OR V	HERE	MORE	THA	N 1	0.00	0 P	OUNI	S OF				
		STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, Ti	IE ST	ATE V	WILL	ACC	EPT	ONL	Y AL	NIMU.	UM			
-		GLASS	, OR S	TEEL P	RODUC	TS P	RODUC	CED I	N T	HE U	NIT	ED 8	TATE	s.			
•		IN AD	DITION	, ITEM	S OF	MACH	INER	YOR	EQU	IPME	NT -	PURC	CHASE	ן ס			
		FOR U	SE AT	THE SI	TE OI	- PUB	ІДДС І Ір еті	WUKKS	SM	ALL	DE THE	MADI	T OF				
İ		THE D	RODUCT	מטאבמט או פד	, 657	ADN 8	50.01	DD DR	UNE	SS 1	THAN	. CO.	. 0 0 0				
			S OF S														
						1											
			GN MAD														
		r	TED ON	1	I .												
			UNREA R MORE				COST										
		20% U	CTS.	TE THE	DOM:	FSTI	C ALUI	MINUM	1. G	LASS	S OF	R ST	EEL	, .]	•	
		PRODU	CTS TO	BE SL	PPLI	ED OF	RPRO	DUCEI) IN	A	SUE	STA	NTIAL	-			•
		LABOR	SURPL	US ARE	Ε Α" ,	AS DE	FINE	D BY	THE	UN	TEI) ST	ATES				
		DEPAR	TMENT	OF LAR	DR,	FORE:	IGN P	RODUC	CTS	MAY	BE	SUP	PLIEI)	1		
		ONLY	IF DOM	ESTIC	PROD	UCIS	AKE	5U% (אנ אנ	IOKE	HIL	っれたれ	IN				
				l	SEE A	EVERSE	SIDEFOR			NOITIG	VS						
	SIGNATURE							TELEPH	ONE				} D₁	ATE			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

desserio e igi	AEQ N	UMB	1.00	:::
	DE	P.15	40	L_

######################################	Į
	1
11	ŀ

CHUCK BOWMAN

Application of the property of 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, VVV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

BREAKAWAY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATGRAINIT	610000000000000000000000000000000000000	SSESSE FA	MS OF SAL	Č		SHIP VIA			F.O	B		FREIG	ettermes	300000
03/31/2	- manufacture and a second	<u> </u>	320030000000000000000000000000000000000	•	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					5992211311-0-3134	************************	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011	osite no anno acida		Joseph Joseph	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	30PM		San Carlo
LINE	GUAN	TITY	uor	ÇAT, NO	ite	MINUMBE	A		UNIT	PAICE		A	MOUNT	
] F L	IF, PR Provis Determ Alumin	THAN TIOR TO IONS, INES TUM, GL	THE S THE S HAT T ASS O	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE	OF A NG OFF EXISTS EL THA	CONTI ICER A B	RACT U OF TH ID FOR REASO	E S LI NAB	PENDI Ke fo Le an	NG U Rei(D L(UNIT €N OWER			
C F	OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	EQUES The Must	T, IN Lowes Indic	WRITI T BID ATE IN	NG, FOR THE	A REEV Such D Ir bid	ALU OME IF	ATION STIC THEY	ANI PRDI	DUCTS.			
	REV. 3 Exhibi													
		FOR I	1	CE &	ACKNO	VLEDG	EMENT	OF	CONST	RUC	TION			
	TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY SUCTION	THE F	OLLOW	ING SO	CHEDU	LE IN	ISS	UING		UIRED			
	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	HE ARC LIST (PECIFIC SHALL I ASING I A COPY THE CO	F ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. IE ADI	IES THE NOTE OF THE AUDITHE	HAT H PROJE THE B RCHIT TO T	AVE PI CT. UYER ECT/EI	ROCU THE IN T NGIN	JRED I Adden The Si Neer S	ORAW NDUM Fate Shal	INGS AND L ALSO			
	INTERE OPENIN	THE BUY STED I NG DATI WITHII	PARTIE	S ANI Y ADI RTEEN	, IF DENDUM	NECES SHOU Days	SARY, ILD BE PRIOR	EXT REC	THE I	D BY	BID THE			
BIGNATURE	escos a maria						ELEPHONE	0.2466	***************************************	<u> </u>	DATE	از راؤ دو يا ويو و ايو داود اندن	****	
TITLE			FEIN			I	••	T	AD	DRESS	CHANGE	TO BE NO	TED ABOV	E
10/H	EN DESI	PONDING	TORE) INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRESS	SINS	PACE A	ABOV	ELABEL	ED 'VEND	OR'	

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> P 14/24



REQ COPY

Voice/

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Req	ue	est	: f	Ol	•
Qu					

AFRICANDIMENT	
DED154	
NFP164	กา

 K***********	
 ACE.	•
 4.77	

DEP15401			12
MANAGE ADDRESS COHRESPO	DE	NO ESTO ATTEN	TION OF

СНО	СK	BOV	MAN
304	<u>- 55</u>	8-2	157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV:26C01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTS	pTer	MS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA		FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/2	Partiti attença attentatatat (f. 1820).	<u> </u>		1	•	******	
BID OPENING DATE:	05/17/	2011	RTD	DPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uor CAI	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
, o	PENING DATE	,					
B T C A	TIDDERS AND THE SAME RULDRIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOCUMENTO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	SUBMITTED ES AND REGI DING DOCUME UMENT. THE T IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY AND TO THE STATE PURILED IN THAT AND THAT AND THAT AND THAT AND THE SOLE OF THE SOLE	RCHAS PPLY APPLY N MAY PURPO	ING DIV: TO THE TO AN BE FOR		
F	CHANGING A B REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	ID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DA	1 .			
			REQUISITION	NO.	DEP15	401	
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT				
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE F ADE THE NECESSA SPECIFICATION,	RY RI	EVISIONS	CKED TO MY	
	ADDENDUM NO	's:					
	NO. 1 🔀			1.			V Company
·	NO. 2	. ••					
Ì	NO. 3 NO. 4					·	
'	NO. 5	1 1					
	I UNDERSTAN Addendum(s)	MAY BE CAL	URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTION	ON OF	BIDS.	ОГ ТНЕ	
SIGNATURE	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	conditio	NS .	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	·		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	oπ

ļ	POTENTIAL STREET, STRE	
İ	DEP15401	

PΑ	Q	
	1	3

MINIMUM ALD DE LES EN CONTROL DE LA CONTROL	NOT AN OFFICE AND HOLDER OF THE POLICE OF TH
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	<u></u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H + P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ċ 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SE

304-926-0499

Voice	(44765-5517				
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,F,		ейеідня тайма
03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/	17/2011	RTD	OPENING TIM		: 30PM
LINE QUANTITY	HOP CAT	TEMNUMBER	UNITERIOE		THUOMA
, i					
		NDERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M		ANV	,
ORAL DISC	JSSION HELD I	BETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTAT	IVES	
		EL IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE			
		FFICIAL ADDENDUM		 .	
	7incent		SIGNATURE		•
Break	wall lire		COMPANY		
5/17	hit l		DATE		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DATE		
REV. 11/9	6				
	NO.	TICE			
A SIGNED	BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:			`
				ļ	
	RTMENT OF ADI Hasing Divis		·		
1 1	DING 15	CTREET EACT			
	WASHINGTON : LESTON, WV :	2 5305-0130			•
		N THIS INFORMATIO		CE OF	
THE ENVE	OPE OR THE B	ID MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:		
SEALED B	D D			:	
BUYER:		CB-23			
RFQ. NO.		DEP15401			
RFU. NO.					
SIGNATURE	5418	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	DATE	
I *		í í		1 100.0	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

20112		ж.						•
D	Ε	Р	1	5	4	0	1	

938.	PAG	***
	1	6

ADDRESS CORRESS ON	DENCERIOFARRIENTIONICES
CHUCK BOWMAN	
XN4-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

SE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

RFQ COPY

MATERAINI	to.	TER	vis of Bal	•	ş	HIP VIA			FOB			FREI	энттермс.	
03/31/	2011								NO T.			- 7 A DM		
ID OPENING DATE:	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/17/		CAT			3300 3 SSSS (S	JAFNI	NG TI		, J	130PM	an abelia kiren da da	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	S. III	M'NUMBER			EUNIT PAIC				AMOUNT	
	BID OF	PENING PENING E PROVI	DE A	FAX N	05/17/2 1:30 PI UMBER NG YOU	M IN CA:	SE IT	IS N	ECESS	ARY				-
•		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			5-53		1					ļ		
	VENDOI REMIT	_	D SUB RESS	MIT W TO BE	ITH TH	EIR B FOR P. Be.Y	AYMEN	E CUR	RENT	NG:	•			
[•	PLEAS	E PRINT	HIS C	UOTE:	incen		ON TO	CONT	TACT		• •		·	
														AA
	****	* THI	s is i	HE E	D OF R	RFQ	DEP15	401	*****	* TO	TAL	<u> </u>	<u>89,493</u>	5.00
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE			enoitione						
SIGNATURE						TEL	EPHONE				DATE			
TITLE			FEIN										OTED ABO	VE.
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q, INSÉ	RT NAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPA	CE ABO	OVE L	ABEL	ED VEN	DOR'	

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

33	REQ	NU	MBER	
	n	CD.	164	Λ1

P 17/24	
 PAGE	

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS GORRESSO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
104-558-2157	

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SUTTON WV 26601

لذننا] «:	9304		304-	920-U499
DATE PRINT	FED TO THE	O ARTER	M9 OF SAL	E Tribita		HIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS.
05/04/			r.11.12.124 1								
ID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011		·····		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
CINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEN	M NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	***	ADDEND	JM NO.	1 ×	****	*****	****	,
		NIM TOO	nen e	OD TU	E KEAT	1N BD/	MCH	COMPI	FY PRO.	IFCT	
	TN RAL	FIGH C	O., T	o pis	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID S	IGN-IN		
	SHEETS	AND T	HE Q/	A RES	ULTING	FROM	THE	MANDA	TORY P	E-BI	
	MEETIN	16 ON 0	4/19/	2011.							
	BID OF	PENTNG	DATE	AND T	IME REI	MAIN (JNCHA	NGED	AS 05/	7/11	
	AT 1:3			```							
					NO OTH	mp 64	ANGEG		*****	****	
	****	******	***	***	но отні	ER CH	ANUÇƏ	****	****	7^^^^	
·			}	1				1			
	1										
•	}							ļ		:	
					1						
	1							}			
	:		1								
· 					962-73						
0001			JB		•						
	RECLA	MATION	RES1	ORAT	ION OF	LAND	& DTH	ER PR	ROPERTI	ES	
					}						
		<u> </u>	e re 1	THE E	ND OF R	FO	DEP15	5401 3	****	TOTAL	4389,495.00
	****	× 1014	3 13								
				1							
		>						}			
	1//	_									
	1		Y	SEEP	EAEUSE CIDE					DATE	-1-1-
SIGNATURA	/onua_	Timent					304-	765-5	317	<u> </u>	5/17/N

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED.

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' President

Vendors Name:

15

Keaton Branch Complex DEP15401

Contractor's Bid Sheet

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpiko Road

Sutton, WV 20001

Voice,

304-700-0317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		T			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
4			8 m 18 78	See a see a see	
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)	2 600	B 35 8 - E	the state of the s
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	1	s	\$ 37,500.00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)			
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	L	s	\$ 2,000.00
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		-	-
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)] (ļs —	s 200.00
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)			
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	1.	<u>s</u>	\$ 17,500.00
5.1	2,655 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 1.0	X O	\$ 2,655.00
5.2	1,300 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2.0	\$0	\$ 2,600.00
5.3	5 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$ 250	00	\$ 1,250.00
5.4	2 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Each)	\$ 2,50	00.0	\$ 5,000.00
6.1	7 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2,00	0.00	\$ 14,000.00
7.1	445 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 10.	00	\$ 4,450.00
7,2	245 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		00	\$ 4,900.00
7.3	870 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.		\$ 26,100.00
7.4	251 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		00	\$ 15,060.00
7.5	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)		00	\$ 1,500.00
7.6	60 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)		00	\$ 480.00
7.7	l EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$ 2,50		\$ 2,500.00
8.1	33,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)		00	\$ 132,000.00
8.2	5 ACRES	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 500		\$ 2,500.00
10,1	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 15,00		\$ 60,000.00
10.2	2 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)			\$ 40,000.00
10.3	700 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)		1.00	\$ 16,800.00
10.4	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 50	1.00	\$ 500.00
		TOTAL			\$ 389,495,00

https://avss.osmre.gov.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date; 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Breahauay, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road	
City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonue breakquia	104-765-5317 ywv.com
Part B: Legal Structure	
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () I () Other (please specify)	LC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option	tem (AVS). and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to cert (print name)	ify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OF accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you mu OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete	st attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is made and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an En AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information and date below and complete Part D.	tity OFT from
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and o	option, you must complete Part D.
5/17/11 Jones Trust	President
Date Signature	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS websit	Entity OFT,

Entity ID / Name : 155 Related ID / Name :	5055 (BRI	EAKAWAY INC) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	n sw 1pt t	·		
ocked:	Records	retrieved:	7	la a.a			L
Rel Ent Name	Desc	Begin date					
155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155058 VINCENT, DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC	05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 02/08/2005 02/08/2005 05/10/2004		ava ava ava ava ava	y036 y036 y036 y019 y019 y019	 	
	;	1	! 	Į		į.	j '

	Agency Environmental Protection REQ.P.O#DEP15401
BID 8	OND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unit	dersigned, Dicakaway, Inc.
of Sulton WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center I, OH , a co	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in the City of Westfield	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wasi Virginia, as Obligue, in the penal sum of Five Percent of A	mount bid (S 3 m) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is seen that white dis- Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her	
	cia dila mado a pari matanji ta tima mila a
Keaton Branch Complex, Raleigh County DEP15401	
	TV a CAP A SILICAL A SALE A SILICAL A SALE A
	and Add And Indian Control
NOW THEREFORE,	
the state of the rejectors of	
in a second about the accompany and the Principal shall ent	er into a contract in accordance with the big or proposal attached
horelo and shall furnish any other bones and insurance required by	n shall he aug and void, otherwise this contablion shall temoin in ivii
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab	illy of the Surely for any and all claims herquider shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	·
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which twaive notice of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Ohligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	The state of the s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have here.	into set their hands and spats, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seets to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their broper chicago, this
17th day of May 2011	
man and the state of the state	Breakaway, In
Principal Corporate Seel	(Name of Fillicipal)
	By Jonus Times
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	- Prisident
	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Stiff (Volporato d'in	(Name of Surely)
	page and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second
	Familia V Compressions on the store court. Alternation Fact
	Family A Phinter Progress of Arrange July Will Hold Arth. Co.
IMPORTANT - Surely executing hands must be licensed in West \	firginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed
and a power of attorney must be attached.	

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Woslfield Conter Ohio

Know All Main by These Prevants, That WESTPIECD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and ORIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, transmitter informed to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Company originized and existing under the laws of the State of Original having its principal office in Westfield Content Median Creaty, Orio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

andrew K. Terter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor. Pamela D. Obrien. Donna J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM. GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawler Adorney(sign-fact, with full power and authority)hereby conterred in its name. nt CHARLESTON plann and smad, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to pind any of the Companies discreby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the extstyle resident is saled with the corporate and in pinolary or the companies training as any and the same active is soon bories with the companies training and the companies that the same active is secretary, hereby rathying and confirming all that the same Atterneyis in Fact may go us the premises. Said appointment in made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Grecory of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WEST IELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and CHOC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Bo If Resolved, that the President any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surely Oberations Executive in other Executive shall be and in hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable pursons as Attorney; single-fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney in Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, act nowledge and deliver, any and be bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditioner or obligatory linearings and an animother and all such instruments are executed by any such anothers and documents canceling or terminating the Company's nability thereinder, and any such instruments are executed by any such Attorney-in-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person prize for any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of any such designated person and the soal of the Company person of the contract of the company person of the contract of the company person of the contract of the contract of the company person of the contract of t

power of attorney or any corbinate reliating thereto by tacamile, and any power of attorney or certificate dearing telegratures of facalithis shall be valid and binding poor the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is essented. (Each adopted at a meeting

hold on February 8, 2000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMILES INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their curporate seass to be before attixed this 12th I day of JANUARY

Comporate MSUNAIC Seats Missed

State of Onio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senfor Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird. Jr. to me dnown, who, being by on agiv sworn, the depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIS: D INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIS: D NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO HARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY. The companies described in aid which executed the above instrument; that he knows the souts of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate deats; that they were so efficient by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name theroto by like order

Notaria 5 641 Affested

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin. Alzorney at Law. Natury Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.05 Onto Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Shorarary of WESTFISLD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFISLD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Alforney are sa full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have herounto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westlield Clinter, Chip, this 17th pay of A.D., 2011 Mary







DEP 15401 RFO Nd.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing-Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any lax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	:	
vendor's Name: Braghaway Inc.)·	
Authorized Signature:	Date:	16/11
Stale of WV		
County of Brayton, to-wil:	May on the	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Lutt	by of December , 20 <u>11</u> .	
My Commission expires August C.	, 20 <u>19</u> .	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC	H Stewart
S D		

SUMITY FORME, STATE OF WEST VINSINIA James H. Stewart Sution, WV 28801 My commission expires August 6, 2018

Purchasing Affidavii (Revised 12/15/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF UV	
COUNTY OF <u>Brax ton</u> , TO-WIT:	
I, Tonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, dep	ose and
state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakaway, Inc.</u> (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Breakway, Inc. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and t policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury	
(Company Name)	
By: Tonya Tincent	
Title: President	
Date:	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1044day of 1	May 2011.
Official Seal Nojary Pupho, State of West Vinginia James H. Stewart 418 Parkway Sulfo, WV 26601	twat
My expression expires August 6, 2018 (Notary Public	

COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009